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SPN-93419-F

From: "Toyoda,KazukoNYCNP" <Ka.Toyoda@mitsui.com>

To: " "Mrs. Bennington(NRC)" <gmb@nrc.gov>

Date: 09/11/2007 4:59:46 PM

Subject: Advance Notice to NRC for Uranium Dioxide (UO2) K1R16(2)

To Mrs. Bennington
DATE: 9/11/2007

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
DIVISION OF SAFEGUARDS AND TRANSPORTATION
WASHINGTON, DC 20555

ATTENTION: MRS. GLORIA BENNINGTON
TEL: (301)415-8183
FAX: (301) 415-6382

SUBJECT: ADVANCE NOTICE OF EXPORT SHIPMENT OF SPECIAL
NUCLEAR MATERIAL OF LOW STRATEGIC SIGNIFICANCE
(CATEGORY lII)

REFERENCE: GE NUCLEAR ENERGY CONTROL NO. JPN-93419-F THRU JPN-93421-F
PROJECT CODE: K1R16(2)

AS REQUIRED BY 10 CFR 73.73, MITSUI & CO. (U.S.A)), INC. IS PROVIDING THE
SUBJECT ADVANCE NOTICE. -

(1) SHIPPER: GLOBAL NUCLEAR FUEL -AMERICAS
3901 CASTLE HAYNE ROAD,
WILMINGTON, NC 28402
TEL: (910) 675-6660
FAX: (910) 675-6167.
MR. DANNY HOLDEN

EXPOTER:  MITSUI & CO. (U.S.A.), INC.
200 PARK AVENUE, 36TH FLOOR
~ NEW YORK, NY 10166-0130
TEL: (212) 878-4228
FAX: (212) 878-4476
MR. GENJIRO TORII

CARRIER: TRI-STATE MOTOR TRANSIT
EAST 7TH STREET
JOPLIN, MO 64801
TEL: (800) 872-8768 OR (800) 641-7580

: AND/OR R &R TRUCKING
: 302 Thunder Road
Suns; Ruew lo¥e - DUENWEG, MO 64841
Rus: N TEL: (877) 625-6885
. ’ MSSOLP Pub T ,
lQm.f/qs(:m'. Nms<o o  NYKLINES.

455 Market Street, Ste 1600
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San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 512-3300

(Port of OAKLAND SSAT TERMINAL BERTH 57-58)

Oakland International Container Terminal
SSAT terminal

1717 Middle Harbor Road, Oakiand, CA 94607
(510) 238-4400

(2) PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:
NOT TO EXCEED 566.18047 KGS U-235

CONTAINED IN 13,351.8750 KGS OF U-ENRICHED
IN 54 USA/0653/AF-85 REV.3 CONTAINERS

Assay KGU . KG U235
3.90 44527330 173.59411
4.40 8749.8436  385.26028
4.90 149.2984 7.32608
TOTAL ~ 13,351.8750  566.18047

(3) EXPORT LICENSE(S): XSNM03475

(4) MODE(S) OF SHIPMENT, TRANSFER POINTS:
. - TRUCK - ORIGIN (WILMINGTON, NC) TO
OAKLAND, CA
- VESSEL - OAKLAND, CA TO TOKYO, JAPAN
(NYK ATLAS V030)
- TRUCK - TOKYO, JAPAN TO DESTINATION
(NUCLEAR FUEL INDUSTRIES, LTD. TOKAI WORKS)

(5) DEPARTING: WILMINGTON, NC - - September 29th, 2007
ARRIVING: TOKYO, JAPAN (OO - October 14th, 2007
ETA AT
DESTINATION: NUCLEAR FUEL INDUSTRIES, LTD. TOKAI WORKS.
- October 14th, 2007
(6) ASSURANCE: "THIS SHIPMENT WILL BE PROTECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ANNEX | TO THE

CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL
PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIALS."

SINCERELY,

Kazuko Tbyoda
Energy Department
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Mitsui & Co. (U.S.A)) Inc,
Tel:(212) 878-4177 / Fax:(212) 878-4476
E-mail:Ka. Toyoda@mitsui.com

cC: “Holden, Danny W. (GE Infra, Energy)" <Danny.Holden@ge.com>,
"ryanaka@utocusa.com" <'ryanaka@utocusa.com'>, "Lunger, David (GNF)" <David.lunger@gnf.com>,
"Kato,YukoTKNFY" <Yuko.Kato@mitsui.com>, "Torii, GenjiroNYCNP" <G.Torii@mitsui.com>,
"Tsukada,SatoshiNYCNP" <S.Tsukada@mitsui.com>, "Saito,MasahikoTKNFZ"
<Masa.Saito@mitsui.com>, "Misa Nakayama / UTOC (USA), Inc." <misa@utocusa.com>, "tknfy"
<tknfy@dg.mitsui.com>
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